### **CHECK SHEET Short Change**

(To be completed and attached to each application)

F	ile	No. <u>25</u> 6	634			Fiel	ld Office	No. <u>4</u>			GMD No. 3			
1.	Plu	gging	agreement	t obtained fo	or GMD?	Yes 🗌	No		Non App	licable ⊠				
2.	ls L	andov	vner correc	ct as current	lly shown	in WRIS	? Ye	s 🖂	No [	]	Address	Change? NO		
	lf a	pplicab	le, list Plac	e of Use Ove	rlap File N	los								
				pondent co						No 🗌		Change? NO		
				n computer				for poi	nt(s) being	g changed.				
										for the new	point(s) o	f diversion:		
[		ction	PDIV ID	Geo Ctr?	Γ			'N	'W	<u></u>	T	Qualifiers		
		CHOTI	FOIVID	Geo Cii ?	Sec	Тwp	Rng		VV	Cou	rity	Quaillers		
ļ														
	c.	If mult	tiple points	s of diversio	n exist an	ıd rates a	nd quan	tities ar	e individu	ally assigne	ed, show:			
		Old PI	DIV ID	Authorized I	Rate	Additio	onal Rate	€	Authorize	d Quantity	Addition	al Quantity		
			<u> </u>		gpm	<b></b>		gpm _		af		af		
		gpm/cfs					gpr	n/cfs _		af/mgy		af/mgy		
		gpm/cfs _					gpr	n/cfs _		af/mgy		af/mgy		
(	d.	Name	of <u>Drainag</u>	je Basin		Is this correctly shown in WRIS?   Yes No								
(	e.	Forma	ation Name	& No		Special Use Area								
				original p/d:			' N					V		
							***************************************				v	•		
•			IGHT ACTI	ION TRAIL C	OMMENT		A 27 4	. 5						
		<u>3/17</u> 6 / 2°	4 47			<del>-</del>			eived (date	accepted fo	r priority)			
-		<u> </u>	<i>t 1</i> 117			Change Notice a			_//					
		/	/			Complet	tion Requ	ulremen	t Removed	l (Change No	o. C)			
7. <u>I</u>	ME	TER A	CTION TRA	AIL COMMEI	NTS									
_	6	12	<u>√</u> / <u>17</u>			DWR M	eter Req	uired by	<u>12/31/17</u>					
8. I	Bas	e Acre	s <u>724.06</u>		Yea	ır	·	_ Mir	nimum Rea	asonable Qua	antity			
									Date Creat	ted 7/11/17	by <b>tpm</b>			
								į	Date Enter	ed	by			

# CHECK SHEET ATTACHMENT

File Number 25634

Changes to the place of use will be:

							NE%	7,7			NW%	7,7		-	SW%	×		-	SE74			TOTAL
Owner Place Use Person ID # Se		Sec.		Twp. Range		NE%	NW% SW% SE%	SW%		NE%	NE% NW% SW%	SW%	SE1/4	NE% NW% SW%	NW74	SW74	SE¼	NE%	NE% NW% SW%	3W74 S	SE% A	ACRES
i	<u> </u>	,		8	Acres Authorized									22.5	22.5	22.5	22.5	တ္က	4	98	30	184
6631		Ω	33	% }	New Acres								**********	22.5	22.5	22.5	22.5	30	4	30	30	184
	<b>-</b>			1	Acres Authorized					31	31	31	31	31.25 31.25 31.25 31.25	31.25	31.25	31.25	30	30	30	30	369
2843		Ø	8	%Ox	New Acres					31	31	31	31	31.25 31.25 31.25 31.25	31.25	31.25	31.25	30	30	30	30	369
			5		Acres Authorized   40.02	-	40.04	40	40												·	160.06
1/41/		<u> </u>	55	w N	New Acres	40.02	40.04	40	40													160.06
					Acres Authorized				of a manager of													
					New Acres								h destauration				***************************************				element olds.	

TO THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF	Person ID #	The state of the s			ALL CALLES AND
	3. Pers		Samora		- Community of the Comm
	Person ID #		A THE STATE OF THE		
	2.				
Names and Address:	1. Person ID # 57020	CLAWSON LAND PARTNERSHIP	PO BOX 279	PLAINS KS 67869	

# GENERAL INSTRUCTIONS

a. Original application/approval

Give to Applicant:

- b. Original receipt (one for each application)
- c. Information packet containing:
- Notice and Proof form
- Water Meter Specifications
  - Acceptable Meter list
- Water level measurement tube specifications
- Check Valve specifications
- Pink Sheet K.S.A. 82a-728 letter
- Form stating to record in Register of Deeds Office (OPTIONAL AS NEEDED)

- Send to headquarters:
- a. Good, microfilmable copy of application and/or approval and this check sheet

Complete ownership and WUC change information.

ADDITIONAL PHOTOCOPIES

Date stamp received and approved.

4. ίςi

- b. Original check and copy of receipt
- c. Test hole log
- d. GMD recommendation, if any
- e. Map or aerial photograph, if any
- Send to KDHE: Letter (KDHE.LT) advising of location of abandoned well. က

## CONDITIONS

- Insert notice and proof date.
- Type or print applicant's/owner's name on line. رم بې دې
  - Complete notary statement.



Garden City Field Office 2508 Johns Street Garden City, Kansas 67846-2804

Jackie McClaskey, Secretary David W. Barfield. Chief Engineer Michael A. Meyer. Water Commissioner www.agriculture.ks.gov

Phone: (620) 276-2901

Fax: (620) 276-9315

Sam Brownback, Governor

July 25, 2017

CLAWSON LAND PARTNERSHIP PO BOX 279 **PLAINS KS 67869** 

> RE: Application to Change the Place of Use File Nos. 25634, 41630, 41678.

Dear Mr. Clawson:

Enclosed you will find a Summary Order Approving Application for Change in Place of Use for the above referenced files. Since these orders modify the original documents, it should be recorded at the County Register of Deeds.

These orders modify the authorized acres that can be irrigated by these files. The authorized place of use is as shown on the plats within the change approvals.

A condition of this order is that an acceptable flow meter must be properly installed on the diversion works authorized under the referenced file number in accordance with the Kansas Administrative Regulations 5-1-4 through 5-1-12. This water flow meter shall be used to provide information required on the annual water use report (including the meter reading at the beginning and end of the report year).

This order shall become final if a request for a hearing is not filed with the Chief Engineer within 15 days of the date of service of this order. The date of service is the date listed on the enclosed Certificate of Service.

Should you have any questions, please feel free to call this office or arrange an appointment for additional assistance. Please refer to the file number when you contact us if you wish to discuss a specific file.

Sincerely,

Thomas P. Makens

Assistant Water Commissioner

TPM:tpm Enclosures GMD#3

#### CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

On this 75 day of July 2017, I hereby certify that the attached original Approval of Application to Change the Place of Use under Water Right, 25634, 41630, 41678 dated July 25, 2017, was mailed postage prepaid, first class, US mail to the following:

CLAWSON LAND PARTNERSHIP PO BOX 279 PLAINS KS 67869

Copy provided to GMD#3

Division of Water Resources

Submit completed application to: Kansas Department of Agriculture Division of Water Resources Field Office for your area. Call for address:

Topeka -- (785) 296-5733 Stafford -- (620) 234-5311 Stockton -- (785) 425-6787

Garden City -- (620) 276-2901 http://agriculture.ks.gov/dwr

#### **DWR FIELD OFFICE APPLICATION FOR APPROVAL** TO CHANGE THE PLACE OF **USE AND/OR THE** POINT OF DIVERSION



#### STATE OF KANSAS

Filing Fee Must Accompany the Application, K.S.A. 82a-708b(b), as amended. Fee Schedule is on the third page of this application form.

than	agraph N 100 fee t(s) of div	t, or if	place	of use	will b	e chai	eted. nged, i	Comp	lete al e a top	l othe ograp	r appl hic ma	icable ap or o	portio detaile	ons. I d plat	f chan showi	ge in p ng the	autho	f divers prized ECE : 2.0	sion is greater and proposed IVED ) pm
						F	File No	. <u>2563</u>	4					_			JU	N 23	3 2017
1.	Applicati					⊠ P	lace o	f Use			Point	of Dive	ersion			Div	ision d	n City f of Wate	Field Office er Resources
	under the		-		s the s	-	of this Ground		ation i		ordance Surfa			ndition	s desc	ribed t	oelow.		
2.	Name ar <u>PO BOX</u> Phone N	279 F lumber:	PLAINS ()	) KS 6	7869				Email	addre	ss:								
	Name ar PO BOX Phone N	279	PLAIN	SKS	67869														***************************************
	The pres Owner o	ently a f Land -	uthoriz NA ADDRI	ed pla ME: ESS:	ce of u CLAW PO BC	se is: <u>SON L</u> OX 279	AND	PARTI INS K	<u>NERSI</u> S 678	HP 69									
Sec	c, Twp,	Range	NE%	NE NIM/14	1/4 SW1/4	SE¼	NE%	NW14	I	SE¼	NE¼	1	V¼ SW¼	SE¼	NE¼		SWIN.	SE¼	TOTAL ACRES
5		30w	311/4	1447/4	01174	02/4	111274	74474	511/4	OL/4	40	40	40	40	1112/4	17.5	17.5	OL/4	195
<u>6</u> 1	-	30w 31w	40.02	40.04	40	40	31	31	31	31	31.25	31.25	31.25	31.25	30	30	30	30	369 160.06
	If this ap Owner o	plication f Land -	n is for NA ADDRI	a cha ME: ;	nge in CLAW PO BC	SON L OX 279	AND I	PARTI AINS I	NERSI KS 67	HP 869		ace of	use be	e chan	ged to				
				N				NV					V¼				1/4		TOTAL
Sec		Range	NE¼	NW¼	SW¼	SE¼	NE%	NW¼	SW1/4	SE¼	1		SW¼			NW%			ACRES
<u>5</u> 6		30w 30w					31	31	31	31	22,5 31,25	22.5 31.25	22.5 31.25	22.5 31.25	30	<i>э</i> Ч 30	30 30	30 30	180 184 TI
1	33		40.02	40.04	40	40	5,	01	01	01	01.20	01.20	V1.20	01.20	30	00	30	30	160.06
	For Offic	ce Use	Only:	Code		Fed	e \$ 7	.00	TR	#		Re	ceint	Date	6/23	117	Chec	k# /	5359

5.	Presently authorized point	<u>of diversion:</u>					
	One in the	Quarter of the		Quart	er of the		Quarter
	of Section	, Township		South	n, Range		
	in(	County, Kansas,	feet Nortl	)	feet West of S	Southeast co	rner of section.
	Authorized Rate	Authorized Quantity		Depth o	of well		(feet)
	(DWR use only: Computer	ID No GI	PS	feet No	orth	feet	West)
	☐ This point will not be ch	anged 🛛 This point wi	II be change	ed as follows:			
	Proposed point of diversion						
	One in the				er of the		Quarter
1	of Section	Townshin	- 11 HVA	South	n. Range		
	in	, romionip	feet Nortl		feet West of S	Southeast co	rner of section.
	Proposed Rate	Proposed Quantity	100011011	Propos	ed well denth (	feet)	,,,,,,
	This point is: Additional W						
L	This point is. Additional vi	Veli Li deo ocitici Elati	Other water	igino that will t	aco uno ponte.		
. Г	Presently authorized point	of divorsion:					
6.				Quad	ior of the		Quarter
l	One in the	Quarter of the		Quan	Pango		(EAM)
	of Section	, rownsnip	foot North	30uti	i, Nailye	Poutboost oo	roor of coction
	in(	Jounty, Kansas,	teet Norti	l	ieet west of s	ouneasi co	(foot)
	Authorized Rate	Authorized Quantity		Deptin c	o věle	foot	(leet) \Most\
	(DWR use only: Computer						vvest)
- 1	☐ This point will not be ch						
1	Proposed point of diversion						
1	One in the	Quarter of the		Quart	ter of the		Quarter
	of Section	, Township		South	ı, Range		(E/W),
	in(	County, Kansas,	feet Norti	າ	feet West of S	Southeast co	rner of section.
	Proposed Rate						
	This point is:  Additional V	Vell 🔲 Geo Center List	other water	rights that will u	use this point	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
			40- 1	file managed	naint of divora	عما الأسماد	loogtod within 100
7.	Why do you need a new point	of diversion?	13a. i	t the proposed eet of the exist	point of divers	version, indic	elocated within 100 cate its location on
	no change to water wells		t	he diagram bel	ow in relation t	o the existing	point of diversion.
	no change to water wone		1	PLEASE NOT represents pre	t: Ine "X" sentiv authori	in center of	of diagram below
			. '	oproconto pro-	Nor	•	,
_		anticato Divos Divos		100	50 0		100
8.	If a well, is the test hole log att	ached?   Yes   No					
9.	When do you propose to	complete the new point	of	F	1	1	4
э.	diversion?	complete the non-point	01	F	=		コ
				50 🗁	+ =	. +	──50
			•	⊢			$\exists$
10.	If the point of diversion is a we	l <b>l</b> :		West 0 Fi		1 # 1	,
	(a) What are you going to do			AABSI OF I	111117	* 1 1 1 1 1 1	Lasi
	(a) What are you going to do	THE HOUSE HOM.		E	=		크
			_	50 L			<b>=</b> 50
				~ F	_	•	-100
	(b) When will this be done? _		<b>.</b>	F			_
					<u> </u>		
11.	Groundwater Management	District recommenda	tion	100	50 _0	. 50	100
	attached? Yes No				Sot Scale 1	uth '" = 100'	
			13h	f the proposed			elocated more than
12.	Assisted by tom	V	-	100 feet but v	vithin 1320 f€	et from the	existing point of
			(	diversion, attac	h a topograp	hic map or	aerial photograph.
			1	within one-half i	mile of the prop	posed point o	including domestic) of diversion and the
	•		1	names and ma	ailina addresse	es of the ow	ners. For surface
			1	water sources,	, snow the r	names and nownstream	addresses of the and one-half mile
				upstream from	your property li	nes.	

14. If the proposed groundwater point of diversion is 300 or fewer feet from	m existing point of diversion, complete the following:
(a) Does the undersigned represent all owners of the currently author ☐ Yes ☐ No (If no, all owners must sign this application)	
<ul> <li>(b) Will the ownership interest of any owner of the currently author affected if this application is approved as requested?</li> <li>☐ Yes</li> <li>☐ No</li> <li>(If yes, all owners must sign this application)</li> </ul>	•
(c) If this application is not approved expeditiously, will there be sub ☐ Yes ☐ No (If no, all owners must sign this applic	
If the application proposes a surface water change in point of diversion, a or a change in place of use, the application must be signed by all owners agent (attach notarized statement authorizing representation).	
I hereby verify, being first duly sworn upon my oath or affirmage and the owner, the spouse of the owner, or a duly authoritheir behalf, in regard to the water right(s) to which this application are true, correct and complete.	zed agent of the owner(s) to make this application or lication pertains. I further verify that the statements
Dated at Nandery City, Kansas, this	16 day of, 20_17.
To harmon Clara	<u> </u>
(Owner)	(Spouse)
David Clawson (Please Print)	(Please Print)
(Owner)	(Spouse)
(Please Print)	(Please Print)
(Owner)	(Spouse)
(Please Print)	(Please Print)
State of Kansas SS	
County of	th
I hereby certify that the foregoing application was signed in my	presence and sworn to before me this 16 day of
JULIE JONES	
My Appointment Expires	guli Jones
My Commission Expires December 15, 2018	Nota y Public
ONLY COMPLETE APPLICATIONS WILL BE PROCESSED. To be complete, all c	of the applicable portions of the application form must be completed with
accurate information; maps, if necessary, must be included; signatures of all the ap the appropriate fee must be paid.	propriate owners' must be affixed to the application and notarized; and
FEE SCHEDU	
Each application to change the place of use or the point of diversion under forth in the schedule below: Make checks payable to: Kansas Departme (1) Application to change a point of diversion 300 feet or less (2) Application to change a point of diversion more than 300 feet (3) Application to change the place of use	nt of Agriculture \$100 \$200
and the contract of the contra	

#### SUMMARY ORDER APPROVING APPLICATION FOR CHANGE AND IMPOSING CONDITIONS

pro K.A tern	visions of the <i>Kansas Water Appropriation Law, K.S.A. 82a-7</i> .R. 5-1-1 <i>et.seq.</i> With the exception of those conditions exprens, conditions and limitations of File No. <u>25634</u>	-708b, as amended, and K.A.R. 5-14-3 and other applicab 01 et. seq., and rules and regulations promulgated thereunde ssly contained herein, this Summary Order does not change the	er, ne
		2017 requesting that the place of use and / or point obe changed as described in the application.	
2.		thorized place(s) of use shall be located substantially as shownge the place of use.     Applicable     Not Applicable	
3.	previously authorized. The point of diversion authorized by th radius of the authorized point(s) of diversion.   Applicable		ŧ
4.	The point(s) of diversion authorized herein shall not actually be authorized point(s) of diversion. ☐ Applicable ☑ Not	e located more than feet from the previous Applicable	ly
5.	As required by K.A.R. 5-3-5d, if the works for diversion is a tube or other device suitable for making water level measurer with K.A.R. 5-6-13.   Applicable Not Applicable	well with a diversion rate of 100 gallons per minute or more, nents shall be installed, operated and maintained in accordance	a e
6,	December 31, 2017, or before the first use of water, whichever and maintained in accordance with KAR 5-1-4 through 5-1-	perly install an acceptable water flow meter on or before occurs first. The water flow meter shall be installed, operate 12. As required by K.S.A. 82a-732, as amended, and K.A.R. of the water flow meter and the total quantity of water diverted feach calendar year.	ed 5-
	authorized extension of time. By March 1, 2018 the applicant diversion has been completed, on the form provided by the Clark Applicable.	,	ny or
8.	The completed well log shall be submitted with the requir		
9.	with an incline, automatic, quick-closing check valve canable	oreign substance will be injected into the water shall be equippe of preventing pollution of the source of the water supply. The accordance with K.A.R. 5-3-5c. ☒️Applicable ☐ Not Applicabl	۱e.
	Additional Conditions are attached.   Yes X No		
11.	water appropriated under the above-referenced file number limitations, as amended and/or supplemented by this Summ Appropriation Law and the Rules and Regulations promula:	R. 5-5-14, all of the owners of the authorized place(s) of use of are responsible for compliance with its terms, conditions an eary Order, and with applicable provisions of the <i>Kansas Wate</i> ated thereunder. Failure to comply with these provisions manded, and/or the suspension or revocation and dismissal of the authorized by law.	nd <i>er</i> av
	Administrative Appeal and Effective Date of Order	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY APPLICATION APPROVED AND	
You	have the right to a hearing in accordance with K.A.R. 5-14-3	SUMMARY ORDER ISSUED	
bef Dei	ore this Summary Order becomes final action of the Kansas partment of Agriculture. Any request for a hearing must be	A A	
file	d with the Chief Engineer, Division of Water Resources, nsas Department of Agriculture, 1320 Research Park	Ву:	
Dri	ve, Topeka, Kansas 66502, within 15 days after the date own on the Certificate of Service attached hereto. If a hearing	Duly Authorized Designee of the Chief Engineer	_
is n	not requested in accordance with K.A.R. 5-14-3, this Summary der will become effective on the 15 <sup>th</sup> day after the date shown	(Print Name):	_
on	the Certificate of Service.	Date of Issuance: July 74, 7017	
	For Use by Register of Deeds	State of Kansas )	
		County of Firmery ) SS	
		X 25	
		Acknowledged before me on July 24 2017	-
		by Thomas P. Makins	_ <b>·</b>
		Signature: Sile Keeny	_
		Notary Public	
		SUE KEENY  Notary  My Appointment Expires  June 8, 2018	
		My commission expires: (Notary Seal)	—
		Note that the second of the se	

### 25634, 41630, 41678

